

Tarsem Singh Chandel vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 20657 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Tanishq Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

CWP No. 20657 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Assistant Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. Issue separate notice to respondent No. 5, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 24.03.2026.

List on 24.03.2026. Reply by represented respondents, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 32094 of 2025

Notice and reply in above terms. Reply to the application be filed informing the Court that as to what steps are being taken by the Authorities concerned to remove the encroachment upon the land which stands allotted to the Veterinary Department for the construction of the Dispensary.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 31, 2025
(narender)