

Tarsem Singh Chandel Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.20657 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Tanishq Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondents have till date not filed reply, even
though notice was issued in the matter on 31.12.2025. Let
reply be positively filed within further three weeks.

List on **22.04.2026**.

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge