

Tarsem Singh Chandel Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.20657 of 2025

17.06.2026 Present: Mr. Tanishq Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
 General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.
 Respondent No.5 *ex-parte*.
 Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents
No.3, 4 and 6. Be placed in case file, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is
allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

June 17, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge